
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: FIBRETRACK Class 3 Handicap - 1000m

19 February 2023 - 12:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.68
(0:13.44)

0:44.24
(0:10.66)

0:33.58
(0:10.76)

0:22.82
(0:10.94)

0:11.88
(0:11.88)

0:33.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 COMBAT KID 3 68.7 0:10.66 0:57.68 [1] 0:44.24 [1] 0:33.58 [1] 0:22.82 [1] 0:11.88 [1] 0:57.68 0:33.69

Matthew Powell 800m 800m (0:13.44) (0:10.66) (0:10.76) (0:10.94) (0:11.99)

2 1 HIGHLAND SON 1 68.5 0:10.76 0:57.77 [2] 0:44.13 [3] 0:33.35 [3] 0:22.59 [3] 0:11.66 [3] 0.4L 0:33.35 +0

James Orman 800m 600m (0:13.64) (0:10.78) (0:10.76) (0:10.93) (0:11.66)

3 5 WINE NOT ROSES 6 68.8 0:10.71 0:57.78 [3] 0:44.32 [2] 0:33.61 [2] 0:22.77 [2] 0:11.78 [2] 0.5L 0:33.61 +2

Tiffani Brooker 800m 800m (0:13.46) (0:10.71) (0:10.84) (0:10.99) (0:11.78)

4 2 GOLLY HUTT 2 68.1 0:10.76 0:57.87 [4] 0:44.16 [4] 0:33.40 [4] 0:22.59 [4] 0:11.64 [4] 0.9L 0:33.40 +1

Craig Robertson 800m 800m (0:13.71) (0:10.76) (0:10.81) (0:10.95) (0:11.64)

Scratched: I Am Ready (#4), Brave Maso (#6), Smashingplates (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 19 February 2023  17:36 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: RDA SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old Colts and
Geldings Maiden Plate - 1000m

19 February 2023 - 13:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.78
(0:13.31)

0:44.47
(0:10.84)

0:33.63
(0:11.14)

0:22.49
(0:10.89)

0:11.60
(0:11.60)

0:33.63

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 HEMSBY 4 69.9 0:10.84 0:57.78 [1] 0:44.47 [1] 0:33.63 [1] 0:22.49 [1] 0:11.60 [1] 0:57.78 0:33.63

Georgina Cartwright Overall 800m (0:13.31) (0:10.84) (0:11.14) (0:10.89) (0:11.60)

2 6 RUBUNKAR 6 68.8 0:10.88 0:57.85 [2] 0:44.49 [2] 0:33.61 [2] 0:22.50 [2] 0:11.54 [2] 0.3L 0:33.61 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.36) (0:10.88) (0:11.11) (0:10.96) (0:11.54)

3 9 SPIRIT OF HEATH 1 68.4 0:10.81 0:58.26 [3] 0:44.56 [8] 0:33.53 [8] 0:22.40 [8] 0:11.59 [3] 2.6L 0:33.53 -1

Ryan Maloney 800m 400m (0:13.70) (0:11.03) (0:11.13) (0:10.81) (0:11.59)

4 11 WHISKY DREAM 12 66.8 0:11.00 0:58.38 [4] 0:44.59 [9] 0:33.59 [9] 0:22.37 [9] 0:11.35 [7] 3.1L 0:33.59 -1

Nozi Tomizawa 800m 800m (0:13.79) (0:11.00) (0:11.22) (0:11.02) (0:11.35)

5 10 SUENITO 7 67.2 0:11.03 0:58.44 [5] 0:44.77 [7] 0:33.74 [7] 0:22.62 [6] 0:11.55 [6] 3.3L 0:33.74 +1

Cody Collis Overall 800m (0:13.67) (0:11.03) (0:11.12) (0:11.07) (0:11.55)

6 1 BABU KING 2 68.0 0:11.03 0:58.66 [6] 0:45.23 [3] 0:34.17 [3] 0:22.95 [4] 0:11.92 [4] 4.6L 0:34.17 -1

Hannah Richardson Overall 400m (0:13.43) (0:11.06) (0:11.22) (0:11.03) (0:11.92)

7 2 GET WHAT YOU GIVE 3 69.5 0:10.94 0:59.08 [7] 0:45.53 [4] 0:34.59 [3] 0:23.45 [3] 0:12.19 [5] 6.9L 0:34.59 +0

James Orman Overall 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.94) (0:11.14) (0:11.26) (0:12.19)

8 12 WHISKY TRAIN 5 68.9 0:10.99 0:59.55 [8] 0:45.95 [6] 0:34.96 [5] 0:23.82 [5] 0:12.46 [8] 9.7L 0:34.96 +0

Ryan Wiggins Overall 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.99) (0:11.14) (0:11.36) (0:12.46)

9 8 SHADES OF LOUVRE 8 67.3 0:11.08 0:59.91 [9] 0:46.33 [5] 0:35.25 [6] 0:24.07 [7] 0:12.57 [9] 11.7L 0:35.25 +2

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:13.58) (0:11.08) (0:11.18) (0:11.50) (0:12.57)

Scratched: Heroic Spirit (#4), Romeus (#5), Rustic Boom (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 19 February 2023  17:36 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: EMMA FLAVELLE-WATTS DRESSAGE QTIS Three-Year-Old
Fillies Maiden Plate - 1000m

19 February 2023 - 14:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.16
(0:13.24)

0:44.92
(0:11.02)

0:33.90
(0:11.43)

0:22.47
(0:10.98)

0:11.49
(0:11.49)

0:33.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 NOTED 5 68.3 0:10.76 0:58.16 [1] 0:44.69 [4] 0:33.64 [4] 0:22.25 [2] 0:11.49 [1] 0:58.16 0:33.64

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:13.47) (0:11.05) (0:11.39) (0:10.76) (0:11.49)

2 10 ON HARGRAVE 9 68.2 0:10.86 0:58.33 [2] 0:44.65 [6] 0:33.59 [5] 0:22.24 [5] 0:11.38 [3] 1L 0:33.59 +3

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.68) (0:11.06) (0:11.35) (0:10.86) (0:11.38)

3 2 CICCONE 3 67.2 0:10.92 0:58.46 [3] 0:44.64 [8] 0:33.58 [7] 0:22.13 [8] 0:11.21 [6] 1.5L 0:33.58 +0

Adin Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.82) (0:11.06) (0:11.45) (0:10.92) (0:11.21)

4 14 WITH INTENT 4 67.0 0:10.86 0:58.51 [4] 0:44.71 [7] 0:33.63 [8] 0:22.22 [6] 0:11.36 [4] 1.7L 0:33.63 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.80) (0:11.08) (0:11.41) (0:10.86) (0:11.36)

5 12 SMILE UPON A STAR 2 68.7 0:10.68 0:58.61 [5] 0:44.54 [9] 0:33.42 [9] 0:22.11 [9] 0:11.43 [5] 2.2L 0:33.42 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.07) (0:11.12) (0:11.31) (0:10.68) (0:11.43)

6 13 VERALISE 8 69.1 0:11.02 0:59.24 [6] 0:46.00 [1] 0:34.98 [1] 0:23.55 [1] 0:12.38 [2] 5.7L 0:34.98 +2

Tegan Harrison Overall 800m (0:13.24) (0:11.02) (0:11.43) (0:11.17) (0:12.38)

7 3 DEFENSA 11 68.8 0:11.04 0:59.30 [7] 0:45.86 [3] 0:34.82 [3] 0:23.29 [3] 0:12.00 [7] 5.9L 0:34.82 +3

Matthew Powell Overall 800m (0:13.44) (0:11.04) (0:11.53) (0:11.29) (0:12.00)

8 7 ICEDRIESLING 6 67.5 0:11.13 0:59.51 [8] 0:45.86 [5] 0:34.73 [6] 0:23.20 [7] 0:12.00 [9] 7.2L 0:34.73 +3

Cody Collis 800m 800m (0:13.65) (0:11.13) (0:11.53) (0:11.20) (0:12.00)

9 15 BAMBOLEO 10 69.2 0:10.98 1:00.37 [9] 0:47.04 [2] 0:36.06 [2] 0:24.36 [4] 0:12.99 [8] 12.2L 0:36.06 +4

Tiffani Brooker 800m 800m (0:13.33) (0:10.98) (0:11.70) (0:11.37) (0:12.99)

Scratched: Better Believe It (#1), Final Selection (#4), Goddess Of Peace (#5), Helene (#6), Jaameelati (#8), Roar Hide (#11)

Report Created:  Sun 19 February 2023  17:36 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA BENCHMARK 60 Handicap -
2200m

19 February 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:19.47
(0:15.65)

2:03.82
(0:12.07)

1:51.75
(0:12.67)

1:39.08
(0:12.56)

1:26.52
(0:12.06)

1:14.46
(0:12.60)

1:01.86
(0:12.95)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ZIPPY POWER 4 62.1 0:11.78 2:19.47 [1] 2:03.40 [4] 1:51.08 [4] 1:38.72 [3] 1:26.25 [3] 1:14.17 [4] 1:01.52 [4] 0:36.16

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:16.07) (0:12.32) (0:12.36) (0:12.47) (0:12.08) (0:12.65) (0:12.93)

2 1 GO MILLO 9 62.0 0:11.82 2:19.66 [2] 2:03.89 [2] 1:51.61 [2] 1:39.04 [2] 1:26.42 [4] 1:14.37 [3] 1:01.75 [3] 0:36.33 -4

Bailey Wheeler Overall 400m (0:15.77) (0:12.28) (0:12.57) (0:12.62) (0:12.05) (0:12.62) (0:12.95)

3 6 POPPY JOAN 2 62.0 0:11.80 2:20.06 [3] 2:03.74 [6] 1:51.44 [6] 1:38.81 [7] 1:26.34 [7] 1:14.16 [7] 1:01.60 [7] 0:36.41 +0

Craig Robertson 400m 400m (0:16.32) (0:12.30) (0:12.63) (0:12.47) (0:12.18) (0:12.56) (0:12.92)

4 2 THATFRIDAYFEELING 8 61.7 0:11.89 2:20.18 [4] 2:03.57 [9] 1:51.27 [9] 1:39.01 [6] 1:27.12 [2] 1:15.11 [2] 1:02.44 [2] 0:37.04 +2

Samantha Collett 1800m 1600m (0:16.61) (0:12.30) (0:12.26) (0:11.89) (0:12.01) (0:12.67) (0:12.90)

5 5 CHAYSE 'N' NOAH 7 62.4 0:11.66 2:20.31 [5] 2:03.88 [7] 1:51.55 [7] 1:39.05 [8] 1:26.41 [8] 1:14.10 [8] 1:01.59 [9] 0:36.22 +3

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:16.43) (0:12.33) (0:12.50) (0:12.64) (0:12.31) (0:12.51) (0:12.94)

6 8 ALPHA JANE 10 61.2 0:12.08 2:20.74 [6] 2:04.52 [5] 1:52.18 [5] 1:39.81 [4] 1:27.35 [5] 1:15.13 [5] 1:02.51 [5] 0:37.24 +3

Tiffani Brooker 600m 400m (0:16.22) (0:12.34) (0:12.37) (0:12.46) (0:12.22) (0:12.62) (0:12.89)

7 10 BOULT 5 61.7 0:12.06 2:20.77 [7] 2:05.12 [1] 1:53.05 [1] 1:40.38 [1] 1:27.82 [1] 1:15.76 [1] 1:03.16 [1] 0:37.68 -5

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:15.65) (0:12.07) (0:12.67) (0:12.56) (0:12.06) (0:12.60) (0:12.95)

8 9 VENOMOUS 3 62.0 0:11.93 2:21.49 [8] 2:04.99 [8] 1:52.66 [8] 1:39.94 [9] 1:27.58 [9] 1:15.21 [9] 1:02.82 [8] 0:37.42 -3

Cody Collis 600m 600m (0:16.50) (0:12.33) (0:12.72) (0:12.36) (0:12.37) (0:12.39) (0:12.90)

9 7 YOUNG CLIFFY 1 60.6 0:12.12 2:22.93 [9] 2:06.88 [3] 1:54.58 [3] 1:41.97 [5] 1:29.32 [6] 1:17.11 [6] 1:04.61 [6] 0:39.03 -9

Luke Tarrant Overall 600m (0:16.05) (0:12.30) (0:12.61) (0:12.65) (0:12.21) (0:12.50) (0:12.90)

Scratched: Likeabeel (#3)

Report Created:  Sun 19 February 2023  17:36 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA BENCHMARK 60 Handicap -
2200m

19 February 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.91
(0:12.53)

0:36.38
(0:12.10)

0:24.28
(0:11.86)

0:12.42
(0:12.42)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ZIPPY POWER 4 62.1 0:11.78 0:48.59 [4] 0:36.16 [3] 0:24.20 [3] 0:12.42 [1] 2:19.47 0:36.16

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:12.43) (0:11.96) (0:11.78) (0:12.42)

2 1 GO MILLO 9 62.0 0:11.82 0:48.80 [3] 0:36.33 [4] 0:24.24 [4] 0:12.42 [2] 1L 0:36.33 -4

Bailey Wheeler Overall 400m (0:12.47) (0:12.09) (0:11.82) (0:12.42)

3 6 POPPY JOAN 2 62.0 0:11.80 0:48.68 [7] 0:36.41 [6] 0:24.43 [6] 0:12.63 [4] 3.3L 0:36.41 +0

Craig Robertson 400m 400m (0:12.27) (0:11.98) (0:11.80) (0:12.63)

4 2 THATFRIDAYFEELING 8 61.7 0:11.89 0:49.54 [2] 0:37.04 [2] 0:24.99 [2] 0:12.87 [3] 3.8L 0:37.04 +2

Samantha Collett 1800m 1600m (0:12.50) (0:12.05) (0:12.12) (0:12.87)

5 5 CHAYSE 'N' NOAH 7 62.4 0:11.66 0:48.65 [9] 0:36.22 [9] 0:24.30 [8] 0:12.64 [6] 4.3L 0:36.22 +3

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:12.43) (0:11.92) (0:11.66) (0:12.64)

6 8 ALPHA JANE 10 61.2 0:12.08 0:49.62 [5] 0:37.24 [5] 0:25.13 [5] 0:13.05 [7] 6.8L 0:37.24 +3

Tiffani Brooker 600m 400m (0:12.38) (0:12.11) (0:12.08) (0:13.05)

7 10 BOULT 5 61.7 0:12.06 0:50.21 [1] 0:37.68 [1] 0:25.58 [1] 0:13.30 [5] 7L 0:37.68 -5

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:12.53) (0:12.10) (0:12.28) (0:13.30)

8 9 VENOMOUS 3 62.0 0:11.93 0:49.92 [8] 0:37.42 [8] 0:25.49 [7] 0:13.52 [8] 11L 0:37.42 -3

Cody Collis 600m 600m (0:12.50) (0:11.93) (0:11.97) (0:13.52)

9 7 YOUNG CLIFFY 1 60.6 0:12.12 0:51.71 [6] 0:39.03 [7] 0:26.91 [9] 0:14.46 [9] 19.3L 0:39.03 -9

Luke Tarrant Overall 600m (0:12.68) (0:12.12) (0:12.45) (0:14.46)

Scratched: Likeabeel (#3)

Report Created:  Sun 19 February 2023  17:36 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: POLYTRACK BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1300m

19 February 2023 - 15:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:17.39
(0:07.94)

1:09.45
(0:11.20)

0:58.25
(0:11.70)

0:46.55
(0:11.86)

0:34.69
(0:11.61)

0:23.08
(0:11.25)

0:34.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 MOVEITMOVEIT 9 66.5 0:08.16 1:17.39 [1] 1:09.23 [4] 0:57.79 [4] 0:46.09 [3] 0:34.27 [3] 0:22.82 [3] 0:34.27

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:08.16) (0:11.44) (0:11.70) (0:11.82) (0:11.45) (0:10.99)

2 4 BADGERS NUTS 8 64.7 0:07.95 1:17.56 [2] 1:09.61 [2] 0:58.26 [2] 0:46.56 [2] 0:34.74 [2] 0:23.21 [2] 0:34.74 -3

Craig Robertson 1200m Overall (0:07.95) (0:11.35) (0:11.70) (0:11.82) (0:11.53) (0:11.25)

3 8 CRAZY EYED FRED 5 66.4 0:08.29 1:17.63 [3] 1:09.34 [6] 0:57.80 [6] 0:45.96 [6] 0:34.21 [5] 0:22.85 [5] 0:34.21 -5

Adin Thompson 400m Overall (0:08.29) (0:11.54) (0:11.84) (0:11.75) (0:11.36) (0:11.01)

4 5 CARRIER BUSTER 1 65.1 0:07.97 1:17.74 [4] 1:09.77 [3] 0:58.24 [3] 0:46.44 [4] 0:34.61 [4] 0:23.14 [4] 0:34.61 -6

Cody Collis 400m Overall (0:07.97) (0:11.53) (0:11.80) (0:11.83) (0:11.47) (0:11.19)

5 9 TIMELY SHADOW 6 65.8 0:08.45 1:18.08 [5] 1:09.63 [7] 0:58.15 [7] 0:46.22 [7] 0:34.55 [7] 0:23.17 [6] 0:34.55 -3

Josh Adams 400m Overall (0:08.45) (0:11.48) (0:11.93) (0:11.67) (0:11.38) (0:11.19)

6 7 OREGON 3 65.7 0:07.94 1:18.73 [6] 1:10.79 [1] 0:59.59 [1] 0:47.89 [1] 0:36.03 [1] 0:24.42 [1] 0:36.03 -4

Ryan Wiggins 1200m Overall (0:07.94) (0:11.20) (0:11.70) (0:11.86) (0:11.61) (0:11.61)

7 11 AMBER BLONDE 2 64.8 0:08.54 1:18.74 [7] 1:10.20 [8] 0:58.64 [8] 0:46.86 [8] 0:35.15 [8] 0:23.79 [7] 0:35.15 -6

Tiffani Brooker 1200m Overall (0:08.54) (0:11.56) (0:11.78) (0:11.71) (0:11.36) (0:11.45)

8 6 BAMBALAM 11 63.8 0:08.24 1:19.43 [8] 1:11.19 [5] 0:59.62 [5] 0:47.80 [5] 0:35.98 [6] 0:24.32 [8] 0:35.98 +0

Wendy Peel 600m Overall (0:08.24) (0:11.57) (0:11.82) (0:11.82) (0:11.66) (0:11.69)

Scratched: Hyde (#1), Derbari (#2), Angel's Voice (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 19 February 2023  17:36 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: POLYTRACK BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1300m

19 February 2023 - 15:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.83
(0:11.83)

0:34.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 MOVEITMOVEIT 9 66.5 0:08.16 0:11.83 [1] 1:17.39 0:34.27

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:11.83)

2 4 BADGERS NUTS 8 64.7 0:07.95 0:11.96 [2] 0.8L 0:34.74 -3

Craig Robertson 1200m Overall (0:11.96)

3 8 CRAZY EYED FRED 5 66.4 0:08.29 0:11.84 [3] 1.1L 0:34.21 -5

Adin Thompson 400m Overall (0:11.84)

4 5 CARRIER BUSTER 1 65.1 0:07.97 0:11.95 [3] 1.6L 0:34.61 -6

Cody Collis 400m Overall (0:11.95)

5 9 TIMELY SHADOW 6 65.8 0:08.45 0:11.98 [6] 3.6L 0:34.55 -3

Josh Adams 400m Overall (0:11.98)

6 7 OREGON 3 65.7 0:07.94 0:12.81 [5] 7.4L 0:36.03 -4

Ryan Wiggins 1200m Overall (0:12.81)

7 11 AMBER BLONDE 2 64.8 0:08.54 0:12.34 [7] 7.5L 0:35.15 -6

Tiffani Brooker 1200m Overall (0:12.34)

8 6 BAMBALAM 11 63.8 0:08.24 0:12.63 [8] 11.5L 0:35.98 +0

Wendy Peel 600m Overall (0:12.63)

Scratched: Hyde (#1), Derbari (#2), Angel's Voice (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 19 February 2023  17:36 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: RDA BURPENGARY Maiden Handicap - 1300m

19 February 2023 - 16:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.09
(0:07.90)

1:10.19
(0:11.02)

0:59.17
(0:11.48)

0:47.69
(0:12.15)

0:35.54
(0:12.22)

0:23.32
(0:11.58)

0:35.54

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 INVINCIBLE COURAGE 11 66.6 0:07.94 1:18.09 [1] 1:10.15 [2] 0:59.06 [2] 0:47.39 [2] 0:35.27 [2] 0:23.13 [2] 0:35.27

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:07.94) (0:11.09) (0:11.67) (0:12.12) (0:12.14) (0:11.39)

2 6 AZURE PRIDE 14 64.3 0:08.21 1:18.93 [2] 1:10.72 [8] 0:59.36 [8] 0:47.60 [8] 0:35.19 [9] 0:23.18 [7] 0:35.19 +4

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.21) (0:11.36) (0:11.76) (0:12.41) (0:12.01) (0:11.43)

3 23 TYSON'S FURY 3 66.6 0:07.96 1:19.16 [3] 1:11.20 [3] 1:00.24 [1] 0:48.76 [1] 0:36.61 [1] 0:24.39 [1] 0:36.61 -2

Hannah Richardson 1200m Overall (0:07.96) (0:10.96) (0:11.48) (0:12.15) (0:12.22) (0:11.79)

4 4 MONEY MAN 16 63.8 0:08.12 1:19.25 [4] 1:11.13 [6] 0:59.50 [10] 0:47.60 [10] 0:35.33 [11] 0:23.22 [11] 0:35.33 +3

Tiffani Brooker 400m Overall (0:08.12) (0:11.63) (0:11.90) (0:12.27) (0:12.11) (0:11.46)

5 14 DARE I SAY 6 65.1 0:08.16 1:19.42 [5] 1:11.26 [7] 1:00.01 [6] 0:48.20 [7] 0:35.89 [7] 0:23.62 [9] 0:35.89 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:08.16) (0:11.25) (0:11.81) (0:12.31) (0:12.27) (0:11.44)

6 10 BROOKLYN DASH 7 66.1 0:08.28 1:19.59 [6] 1:11.31 [10] 1:00.02 [9] 0:48.19 [9] 0:36.03 [8] 0:23.84 [7] 0:36.03 -1

Brodie Loy 1200m Overall (0:08.28) (0:11.29) (0:11.83) (0:12.16) (0:12.19) (0:11.61)

7 22 LYTABLAZE 4 66.0 0:08.23 1:19.72 [7] 1:11.49 [9] 1:00.27 [7] 0:48.58 [6] 0:36.42 [5] 0:24.16 [5] 0:36.42 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1200m Overall (0:08.23) (0:11.22) (0:11.69) (0:12.16) (0:12.26) (0:11.71)

8 11 CHICA LINDA 5 64.4 0:08.56 1:19.84 [8] 1:11.28 [11] 0:59.90 [11] 0:48.00 [11] 0:35.98 [10] 0:23.83 [10] 0:35.98 +1

Jim Byrne 1200m Overall (0:08.56) (0:11.38) (0:11.90) (0:12.02) (0:12.15) (0:11.66)

9 18 ISLAND LADY 21 66.6 0:08.01 1:19.93 [9] 1:11.92 [5] 1:00.74 [5] 0:48.96 [5] 0:36.66 [4] 0:24.57 [3] 0:36.66 +2

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.01) (0:11.18) (0:11.78) (0:12.30) (0:12.09) (0:11.91)

10 8 WHYTEEPEE 15 63.9 0:08.73 1:19.96 [10] 1:11.23 [13] 0:59.63 [13] 0:47.69 [13] 0:35.53 [13] 0:23.79 [12] 0:35.53 -3

Andrew Mallyon 1200m Overall (0:08.73) (0:11.60) (0:11.94) (0:12.16) (0:11.74) (0:11.57)

Scratched: Careful Missile (#1), Flawless Ambition (#2), San Lucido (#5), O'hokey Pokey (#7), Birmingham (#9), Seiryu (#13), Sleigh Queen (#15), Secret Red (#16), Capital Meg (#17), Seachest (#19), Silk Sas

Report Created:  Sun 19 February 2023  17:36 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: RDA BURPENGARY Maiden Handicap - 1300m

19 February 2023 - 16:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.09
(0:07.90)

1:10.19
(0:11.02)

0:59.17
(0:11.48)

0:47.69
(0:12.15)

0:35.54
(0:12.22)

0:23.32
(0:11.58)

0:35.54

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 LOVEZELADYS 2 64.9 0:07.90 1:20.15 [11] 1:12.25 [1] 1:00.99 [4] 0:49.24 [4] 0:36.77 [6] 0:24.48 [6] 0:36.77 +0

Rikki Jamieson 1200m Overall (0:07.90) (0:11.26) (0:11.75) (0:12.47) (0:12.29) (0:11.87)

12 21 PRIDE AN' JOY 19 64.3 0:08.67 1:20.20 [12] 1:11.53 [12] 1:00.03 [12] 0:48.10 [12] 0:36.00 [12] 0:24.01 [13] 0:36.00 +0

Wendy Peel 1200m Overall (0:08.67) (0:11.50) (0:11.93) (0:12.10) (0:11.99) (0:11.58)

13 20 BAGEEL 1 67.0 0:07.99 1:21.36 [13] 1:13.37 [4] 1:02.21 [3] 0:50.57 [3] 0:38.33 [3] 0:25.88 [4] 0:38.33 +0

Cyril Small 1200m Overall (0:07.99) (0:11.16) (0:11.64) (0:12.24) (0:12.45) (0:12.37)

Scratched: Careful Missile (#1), Flawless Ambition (#2), San Lucido (#5), O'hokey Pokey (#7), Birmingham (#9), Seiryu (#13), Sleigh Queen (#15), Secret Red (#16), Capital Meg (#17), Seachest (#19), Silk Sas
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: RDA BURPENGARY Maiden Handicap - 1300m

19 February 2023 - 16:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.74
(0:11.74)

0:35.54

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 INVINCIBLE COURAGE 11 66.6 0:07.94 0:11.74 [1] 1:18.09 0:35.27

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:11.74)

2 6 AZURE PRIDE 14 64.3 0:08.21 0:11.75 [3] 4.8L 0:35.19 +4

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:11.75)

3 23 TYSON'S FURY 3 66.6 0:07.96 0:12.60 [2] 6.1L 0:36.61 -2

Hannah Richardson 1200m Overall (0:12.60)

4 4 MONEY MAN 16 63.8 0:08.12 0:11.76 [8] 6.5L 0:35.33 +3

Tiffani Brooker 400m Overall (0:11.76)

5 14 DARE I SAY 6 65.1 0:08.16 0:12.18 [4] 7.5L 0:35.89 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:12.18)

6 10 BROOKLYN DASH 7 66.1 0:08.28 0:12.23 [7] 8.3L 0:36.03 -1

Brodie Loy 1200m Overall (0:12.23)

7 22 LYTABLAZE 4 66.0 0:08.23 0:12.45 [5] 9.1L 0:36.42 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1200m Overall (0:12.45)

8 11 CHICA LINDA 5 64.4 0:08.56 0:12.17 [10] 9.6L 0:35.98 +1

Jim Byrne 1200m Overall (0:12.17)

9 18 ISLAND LADY 21 66.6 0:08.01 0:12.66 [6] 10L 0:36.66 +2

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:12.66)

10 8 WHYTEEPEE 15 63.9 0:08.73 0:12.22 [11] 10.1L 0:35.53 -3

Andrew Mallyon 1200m Overall (0:12.22)

Scratched: Careful Missile (#1), Flawless Ambition (#2), San Lucido (#5), O'hokey Pokey (#7), Birmingham (#9), Seiryu (#13), Sleigh Queen (#15), Secret Red (#16), Capital Meg (#17), Seachest (#19), Silk Sas
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: RDA BURPENGARY Maiden Handicap - 1300m

19 February 2023 - 16:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.74
(0:11.74)

0:35.54

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 LOVEZELADYS 2 64.9 0:07.90 0:12.61 [9] 11.1L 0:36.77 +0

Rikki Jamieson 1200m Overall (0:12.61)

12 21 PRIDE AN' JOY 19 64.3 0:08.67 0:12.43 [12] 11.3L 0:36.00 +0

Wendy Peel 1200m Overall (0:12.43)

13 20 BAGEEL 1 67.0 0:07.99 0:13.51 [13] 18.1L 0:38.33 +0

Cyril Small 1200m Overall (0:13.51)

Scratched: Careful Missile (#1), Flawless Ambition (#2), San Lucido (#5), O'hokey Pokey (#7), Birmingham (#9), Seiryu (#13), Sleigh Queen (#15), Secret Red (#16), Capital Meg (#17), Seachest (#19), Silk Sas
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: WILLIAM SANDERS CLASSIC RATINGS BAND 0 - 60 Handicap -
1600m

19 February 2023 - 16:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.17
(0:13.56)

1:24.61
(0:11.57)

1:13.04
(0:12.13)

1:00.91
(0:12.45)

0:48.46
(0:12.38)

0:36.08
(0:12.06)

0:24.02
(0:11.77)

0:36.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 GIVEITALLALI 13 65.6 0:11.57 1:38.17 [1] 1:24.61 [1] 1:13.04 [1] 1:00.91 [1] 0:48.46 [1] 0:36.08 [1] 0:24.02 [1] 0:36.08

Rikki Jamieson Overall 1400m (0:13.56) (0:11.57) (0:12.13) (0:12.45) (0:12.38) (0:12.06) (0:11.77)

2 4 SARSEN 5 63.5 0:11.44 1:38.18 [2] 1:24.21 [5] 1:12.67 [4] 1:00.31 [4] 0:47.75 [4] 0:35.57 [4] 0:23.45 [4] 0:35.57 +2

Elione Chaves 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.54) (0:12.36) (0:12.56) (0:12.18) (0:12.12) (0:11.44)

3 13 FAT FINGERS 6 64.6 0:11.33 1:38.19 [3] 1:23.96 [7] 1:12.40 [7] 1:00.04 [6] 0:47.42 [7] 0:35.21 [7] 0:23.27 [7] 0:35.21 +7

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.23) (0:11.56) (0:12.36) (0:12.62) (0:12.21) (0:11.94) (0:11.33)

4 3 ROMAN HEIR 1 64.5 0:11.48 1:38.39 [4] 1:24.57 [4] 1:13.09 [2] 1:00.77 [3] 0:48.22 [3] 0:35.96 [3] 0:23.88 [3] 0:35.96 +2

Tegan Harrison 1400m 1400m (0:13.82) (0:11.48) (0:12.32) (0:12.55) (0:12.26) (0:12.08) (0:11.71)

5 10 MILAGRO 15 65.1 0:11.42 1:38.61 [5] 1:24.30 [9] 1:12.47 [10] 1:00.14 [9] 0:47.60 [9] 0:35.42 [9] 0:23.74 [5] 0:35.42 +8

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.31) (0:11.83) (0:12.33) (0:12.54) (0:12.18) (0:11.68) (0:11.42)

6 12 BETTER LAD 9 63.7 0:11.54 1:38.74 [6] 1:24.36 [10] 1:12.61 [9] 1:00.09 [10] 0:47.57 [10] 0:35.45 [10] 0:23.72 [9] 0:35.45 +5

Matthew Powell 400m 400m (0:14.38) (0:11.75) (0:12.52) (0:12.52) (0:12.12) (0:11.73) (0:11.54)

7 5 NAVAL STRIKE 4 63.9 0:11.45 1:38.84 [7] 1:24.73 [6] 1:13.28 [5] 1:00.67 [7] 0:48.15 [6] 0:35.95 [6] 0:23.83 [8] 0:35.95 -1

Yvette Lewis 1400m 1400m (0:14.11) (0:11.45) (0:12.61) (0:12.52) (0:12.20) (0:12.12) (0:11.51)

8 11 KABOOM 10 64.3 0:11.53 1:38.89 [8] 1:25.11 [3] 1:13.58 [3] 1:01.48 [2] 0:49.06 [2] 0:36.69 [2] 0:24.58 [2] 0:36.69 +6

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.78) (0:11.53) (0:12.10) (0:12.42) (0:12.37) (0:12.11) (0:11.87)

9 14 RISE'N'SHINE 3 63.2 0:11.53 1:39.12 [9] 1:24.83 [8] 1:13.30 [8] 1:00.72 [8] 0:48.17 [8] 0:36.02 [8] 0:24.06 [10] 0:36.02 +4

Craig Robertson 1400m 1400m (0:14.29) (0:11.53) (0:12.58) (0:12.55) (0:12.15) (0:11.96) (0:11.65)

10 6 STREET FIGHTER 8 64.5 0:11.80 1:39.42 [10] 1:25.66 [2] 1:13.83 [6] 1:01.43 [5] 0:48.92 [5] 0:36.69 [5] 0:24.52 [6] 0:36.69 +4

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.83) (0:12.40) (0:12.51) (0:12.23) (0:12.17) (0:11.80)

Scratched: Storm Attack (#1), Tuscany Bound (#2), Beauregard (#7), Gap Year (#9), October Joy (#15)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: WILLIAM SANDERS CLASSIC RATINGS BAND 0 - 60 Handicap -
1600m

19 February 2023 - 16:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:36.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 GIVEITALLALI 13 65.6 0:11.57 0:12.25 [1] 1:38.17 0:36.08

Rikki Jamieson Overall 1400m (0:12.25)

2 4 SARSEN 5 63.5 0:11.44 0:12.01 [2] 0.1L 0:35.57 +2

Elione Chaves 400m 400m (0:12.01)

3 13 FAT FINGERS 6 64.6 0:11.33 0:11.94 [5] 0.2L 0:35.21 +7

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.94)

4 3 ROMAN HEIR 1 64.5 0:11.48 0:12.17 [4] 1.2L 0:35.96 +2

Tegan Harrison 1400m 1400m (0:12.17)

5 10 MILAGRO 15 65.1 0:11.42 0:12.32 [6] 2.5L 0:35.42 +8

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.32)

6 12 BETTER LAD 9 63.7 0:11.54 0:12.18 [8] 3L 0:35.45 +5

Matthew Powell 400m 400m (0:12.18)

7 5 NAVAL STRIKE 4 63.9 0:11.45 0:12.32 [7] 3.5L 0:35.95 -1

Yvette Lewis 1400m 1400m (0:12.32)

8 11 KABOOM 10 64.3 0:11.53 0:12.71 [3] 3.7L 0:36.69 +6

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.71)

9 14 RISE'N'SHINE 3 63.2 0:11.53 0:12.41 [10] 5L 0:36.02 +4

Craig Robertson 1400m 1400m (0:12.41)

10 6 STREET FIGHTER 8 64.5 0:11.80 0:12.72 [9] 6.8L 0:36.69 +4

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:12.72)

Scratched: Storm Attack (#1), Tuscany Bound (#2), Beauregard (#7), Gap Year (#9), October Joy (#15)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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